Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH America LLC	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Leaf I.P. Inc.			
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 912			
City:	Wilimington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D608374
Patent Number:	7600470
Patent Number:	7603218
Patent Number:	7603837
Patent Number:	7603928
Patent Number:	7604077
Patent Number:	7610867
Patent Number:	7617785
Patent Number:	7621113
Patent Number:	7624561
Patent Number:	7624679
Patent Number:	7625003
Patent Number:	7631701
Patent Number:	7632179

REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0330

PATENT

501082866

I.	
Patent Number:	7632180
Patent Number:	7632182
Patent Number:	7632183
Patent Number:	7635299
Patent Number:	7640873
Patent Number:	7640995
Patent Number:	7644559
Patent Number:	7644563
Patent Number:	7644566
Patent Number:	7644567
Patent Number:	7644780
Patent Number:	7644816
Patent Number:	7644942
Patent Number:	7644946
Patent Number:	7645190
Patent Number:	7647758
Patent Number:	7648413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-3411

Email: jwilliam.stader@CNH.COM

Correspondent Name: John William Stader
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLIP ASG 2010.02.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. William Stader

Total Attachments: 2

source=BLIP Assignment-2010-02-02#page1.tif source=BLIP Assignment-2010-02-02#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0331

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the granted United States Patents owned by CNH America LLC, as its interest may appear, said patents being identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

Date: February 1, 2010

CNH AMERICA LLC

J. William Stader

1. William Studen

J. William Stader
Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0332

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Title
D608374	1/19/2010	1/19/2024	Shielding For A Bale Press
7600470	10/13/2009	8/13/2028	Square Baler For Forming Sliced Bales
7603218	10/13/2009	7/14/2026	Apparatus And Method To Provide Failsafe Deceleration For An Agricultural Windrower
7603837	10/20/2009	5/9/2027	Header Height Control System And Apparatus
7603928	10/20/2009	4/20/2027	Adjustable Steering Column For A Vehicle
7604077	10/20/2009	5/21/2028	Removable Hood Panel
7610867	11/3/2009	12/13/2027	Folding Access Walkway For A Planter
7617785	11/17/2009	11/15/2027	Direct Drive Electric Seed Metering System
7621113	11/24/2009	4/4/2028	Auger With Tapered Flighting
7624561	12/1/2009	12/4/2027	Windrow Merger Lift Mechanism
7624679	12/1/2009	9/8/2028	Unloader With Loose Cotton Retaining Apparatus For A Cotton Compactor
7625003	12/1/2009	4/13/2028	Tractor Drawbar Assembly
7631701	12/15/2009	1/29/2028	Rigid Standard Bearing Shield Disk Scraper System
7632179	12/15/2009	12/20/2027	System And Method For Detecting Combine Rotor Slugging
7632180	12/15/2009	2/28/2027	Rotor For A Threshing System Of An Agricultural Combine And Method Of Making The Same
7632182	12/15/2009	12/10/2027	Locking System For Attaching A Threshing And/Or Separating Element To A Rotor Of A Threshing System
7632183	12/15/2009	2/25/2028	Collecting Trough Construction Easily Accessible For Cleaning
7635299	12/22/2009	1/14/2028	Windrow Forming Construction
7640873	1/5/2010	1/11/2028	Crisscross Seed Distribution System And Method
7640995	1/5/2010	3/20/2026	Seedbed Conditioning Vertical Tillage Apparatus
7644559	1/12/2010	10/4/2025	Self-Threading Sheet Wrapper For Round Baler
7644563	1/12/2010	12/19/2027	Clamping Device For A Round Baler
7644566	1/12/2010	4/10/2028	Curtain For Directing Crop In A Header
7644567	1/12/2010	5/1/2028	Flexible Tall Crop Pushbar
7644780	1/12/2010	11/6/2027	Method And Apparatus For A Folding Marker For An Agricultural Implement
7644816	1/12/2010	7/31/2028	Grain Saving, Directable Unloader Boot Assembly
7644942	1/12/2010	7/15/2028	Active Axle Suspension System
7644946	1/12/2010	3/24/2027	Drawbar Side Cushioning For Tractors
7645190	1/12/2010	4/25/2027	Combine Cleaning Fan Control System
7647758	1/19/2010	10/30/2028	Device For Reducing Debris Accumulation In A Rotary Cutterhead
7648413	1/19/2010	3/1/2028	Combine Harvester Power Management Control

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/02/2010 REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0333